

Proclamation

White Bear Lake has been widely known as a brilliant, picturesque and warmhearted city for over 120 years, receiving early commendation in the writings of Mark Twain; and WHEREAS:

The attraction of White Bear Lake began as a freestanding city, marketplace and resort community, and although it is now a leading suburb of the Twin Cities, it retains its WHEREAS:

friendly small town atmosphere; and

WHEREAS: White Bear Lake has received numerous state and national awards and recognitions for

its quality of life, citizen participation in its self government, environmental education, and leadership among communities; and

The success of White Bear Lake in achieving its high quality of life, protecting its environment and educating its residents is based on the hard work, dedication, and WHEREAS:

spirit of its citizens; and

WHEREAS: The volunteer efforts of White Bear Lake citizens, through community based service

organizations, churches, schools, municipal commissions, and individuals are at the heart of the community, but too numerous to name; and

WHEREAS: White Bear Lake desires to continue to participate in and lead public policy in its

community and in Minnesota, and its volunteer efforts deserve praise as an example for

all Minnesotans;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim

THE CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE

to be "Capital For A Day" on Friday, March 16, 1990.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 27 1990

Joan andrew there

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifteenth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

Jergich JOIGG